

RESOLUTION 2022-078

ADOPTING A CITY OF SHERWOOD DEIA STATEMENT

WHEREAS, The City Council held a special meeting on February 5th, 2022 to discuss updating their previous Council Goals and Activities; and

WHEREAS, On April 5th, 2022, the City Council formally approved Sherwood Resolution 2022-021 adopted 2022-23 City Council Pillars, Goals and Deliverables; and

WHEREAS, Deliverable 6:8 of adopted City Council Pillars, Goals and Deliverables states, a council deliverable goal of "Creating as City Statement for DEIA"; and

WHEREAS, City Staff and Stakeholders met to draft a proposed statement for DEIA; and

WHEREAS, On September 6th, 2022 the Sherwood City Council met in a work session to discuss and refine the language of the proposed DEIA statement; and

WHEREAS, The City Council came to a consensus on a formal City of Sherwood DEIA Statement, as per Deliverable 6:8; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Sherwood formally resolves that the City Statement for DEIA is, "The City of Sherwood expressly supports and endorses a culture of appreciation for the inherent value of all persons within the community."

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 4th day of October, 2022.

Tim Rosener, Council President

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder